•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10-04-29	004		
j	Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
, [IL 1980 BIBLI BIBLI BIBLI 1891		
7	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔▼	1028501	44		
σ_{\cdot}	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
9	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
```}	Innovative Gaming Corporation of America		Name: Quest Entertainment Inc.		
$\mathcal{T}$			Internal Address:		
			Internal Address.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
I	Assignment	Merger			
			Street Address: 6171 McLead Suite C		
- 1	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other Joint Written Action by the Board of Directors of Innovative Gaming Corpora				
	of America and Innovativ	e Gaming, Inc.	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89120		
	Execution Date: 08/31/04		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	4. A multi-ation mumber(a) or motorst pu	mbor(a):			
	4. Application number(s) or patent nu				
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli		ication, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/933,940; 09/934,153				
	Additional numbers at		tached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	concerning document should be m	e mailed:	040.00		
	Name:John E. Whitaker		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_640.00		
	11di110		☐ Enclosed		
	Internal Address: Lee & Hayes, PLLC		Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
10/01	2004 GTBN11 00000191 120769 0993394	0	<u> </u>		
01 FC	8021 640.00 BA				
			8. Deposit account number: 12-0769		
	Street Address: 421 West Riverside	Avenue			
	Oncorridations.				
	Suite 500				
	City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
			THIS SPACE		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.	6 - E - E - 46 - E	information is true and sorrest and any attached any		
	•		information is true and correct and any attached copy		
	is a true copy of the original docur	110111.	VIII) 0/22/24		
	John E. Whitaker		7/07		
	Name of Person Signing		✓Signature		
	Total numb	er of names including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- B. Patent No.(s):

4,614,342

5,263,715

5,497,461

5,775,993

6,322,445

6,565,443

6,622,185

D364,650

D371,579

D376,825

D383,171

D391,994

D397,161

D481,078

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0778

# JOINT WRITTEN ACTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA AND INNOVATIVE GAMING, INC. EFFECTIVE AUGUST 27, 2004

THE UNDERSIGNED, being all of the members of the Boards of Directors (collectively, the "Board") of Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, a Minnesota corporation ("IGCA"), and Innovative Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("IGI," and collectively referred to hereinafter with IGCA as the "Company"), do hereby take and adopt the following preambles and resolutions pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act and the Nevada Revised Statutes:

#### AUTHORITY TO WIND DOWN BUSINESS OPERATIONS

WHEREAS, the Company's sole director has determined that the Company can no longer continue to operate and that it is in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders and creditors for the Company to cease operations;

WHEREAS, an orderly winding down of the operation will provide for the maximum collection of outstanding accounts receivable as well as a sale of so much of the inventory, furniture, fixtures, equipment and other assets of the Company for the greatest possible value to be used to retire the obligations of the Company to the Internal Revenue Service as well as to the secured and unsecured creditors of the Company and will maximize the overall value obtained for the assets of the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED: that Bill Jacques, the Controller of the Company, is hereby authorized to take any and all actions deemed necessary in his sole discretion to wind down the operations of the Company including, without limitation, the taking following actions: (i) to reduce the workforce to the minimum number of employees necessary to conduct an orderly winding down of the operations of the Company; (ii) to sell any and all assets of the corporation at a retail or wholesale price to raise additional funds to satisfy existing current obligations of the Company, (iii) to pay the expenses of the Company, including attorneys' fees and expenses, and to reimburse the persons who have made disbursements thereof; (iv) to sign checks for any and all ordinary expenses of the Company through the wind down period; (v) to execute on behalf of the Company contracts, agreements and other documents deemed necessary or beneficial in the winding down of the operations of the Company, including, without limitation, the sale of the assets set forth on Schedule A attached hereto to Quest Entertainment. Inc.; (vi) deposit funds received on accounts receivable or with respect to the sale of any asset; (vii) to compromise the existing balance owing to the US Treasury and/or the Internal Revenue Service with respect to payroll taxes owed, together with such interest and/or penalties as may be required satisfy and obtain a release of the lien and a full release of all past and present directors, officers and employees; (viii) to

> PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0779

surrender the gaming licenses of the Company in all jurisdictions; and (ix) to do any and all things necessary to wind down the business of the Company in an orderly fashion.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Company shall indemnify Bill Jacques and hold him harmless for, from and against, any claim, demand, liability, loss, cost or expense (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees and costs) arising from or relating to (i) the acts of the past or present officers and/or directors of the Company in any relating to the Company or its operations, and (ii) the winding down of the operations of the Company as directed herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the original and any photocopy of this Written Action shall serve as the Company's indemnification agreement with respect to the indemnification set forth herein of Bill Jacques for all purposes.

# GENERAL AUTHORIZATION AND RATIFICATION

**RESOLVED**, that the Board hereby authorizes the Bill Jacques, on behalf of the Company, to sign, seal and deliver such papers and documents and to take all actions as he deems necessary or appropriate to effectuate fully the purpose of each and all of the foregoing resolutions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board hereby ratifies, approves and adopts all actions heretofore taken by any officer or director of the Company relating to any of the foregoing resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the Board have set their hands to this written action to be effective as of the date first written above.

IGCA DIRECTOR:

Thomas J. Foley

IGI DIRECTOR:

Thomas J. Foley

Signature Page - Joint Board Written Action

→ - 21-04

282921.1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PUBLISHED PATENT APPLICATION AND SUBSEQUENT LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of an application(s) for Letters Patent and invention(s) relating to a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A MULTI-PANEL VIDEO DISPLAY UNIT GAMING DEVICE disclosed and claimed in United States patent application Serial No. 09/933,940, filed on August 21, 2001, published as Publication No. 20020065132; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said application(s) and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s) and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Alexandria	(city), U119, WIA	(state), this	3,,,	day of
August, 2004.				-

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: C & O

# ASSIGNMENT OF PUBLISHED PATENT APPLICATION AND SUBSEQUENT LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of an application(s) for Letters Patent and invention(s) relating to a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A MULTI-PANEL VIDEO DISPLAY UNIT AMING DEVICE disclosed and claimed in United States patent application Serial No. 09/934,153, filed on August 21, 2001, published as Publication No. 20020107075; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in aid application(s) and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

				2,7		
Executed at	Alexandrea (cit	W). VITAINIA	(state), this 3	day of		
August						
	, 2004.					

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By:	1	. tol
Title:	CEB	

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 4,614,342 entitled ELECTRONIC GAME MACHINE SUITABLE FOR CHANCE AND GAMBLING CARD GAMES; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandria (city), Virginia (state), this 3 day of August, 2004.

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By:

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 5,263,715 entitled DICE DISPLAYING APPARATUS FOR A COMPUTER GAME MACHINE; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandria (city), Virginia (state), this 31 day of August, 2004.

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: C & C

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 5,497,461 entitled DATA TRANSMISSION ERROR CONTROL APPARATUS; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandria (city), Virginia (state), this 31 day of August, 2004.

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF **AMERICA** 

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 5,775,993 entitled ROULETTE GAMING MACHINE; and,

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexander (city), V(19(a) A (state), this 31 day of

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: CEU

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 6,322,445 titled MULTI-LINE POKER VIDEO GAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandrit (city), Virginia (state), this 31 day of

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Title: CEO

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 6,565,443 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VERIFYING THE CONTENTS OF A MASS STORAGE DEVICE BEFORE GRANTING ACCESS TO COMPUTER READABLE DATA STORED ON THE DEVICE; and,

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Akmodra (city), Urgana (state), this 3 day of August, 2004.

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

1

Title:

MAIN

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 6,622,185 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A REAL-TIME PROGRAMMABLE INTERFACE TO A GENERAL-PURPOSE NON-REAL-TIME COMPUTING SYSTEM; and,

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexin (city), Urginia (state), this 3) day of

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: CEU

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. D364,650 entitled VIDEO CRAPS TABLE; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandry (city), Vissian (state), this 31 day of Alexandry 2004.

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: C E O

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. D371,579 entitled VIDEO CRAPS TABLE WITH A PROGRESSIVE FEATURE; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandrit (city), Urgiania (state), this 3) day of Augus 7, 2004.

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By:_____

Title: C & C

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. D376,825 entitled VIDEO BLACKJACK TABLE; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further soils, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandria (city), Vissimia (state), this 31 day of day of

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: C E O

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. D383,171 entitled VIDEO BLACKJACK TABLE WITH PROGRESSIVE FEATURE; and

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandria (city), Virginia (state), this 31 day of August 2004.

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: Title:

WHEREAS. Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. D391,994 entitled VIDEO ROULETTE TABLE; and,

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Hexmuter (city), VIII (ac a (state), this 31 day of

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

C 5

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. D397,161 entitled METAL BLACKJACK VIDEO APPARATUS; and,

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexandria (city), Wrgin (state), this 3 day of

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

D.,,

Title:___

WHEREAS, Innovative Gaming Corporation of America, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), a Minnesota corporation, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. D481,078 entitled MULTI-PANEL VIDEO DISPLAY UNIT GAMING DEVICE; and,

WHEREAS, Quest Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Letters Patent; and

ASSIGNOR still further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be equally binding upon those successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Executed at Alexander, and logal topicsellutives.

(city), V(1) (w/a) (state), this 3 day of 2004.

INNOVATIVE GAMING CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By: C & C

1

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0796